Certain corrections have been made for the reporting of the Company�s cash flows related to the receipt of construction
allowances. Our condensed consolidated statements of cash flows for the 26 weeks ended July 29, 2006 have been
revised to correct an immaterial error in our accounting for the receipt of construction allowances, which should have
been presented as financing activities when such construction allowances related to stores where the Company is
considered the owner at the time of receipt, rather than as operating or investing activities, as previously reported. The
effect of this correction was to decrease cash provided by operating activities by $1.8 million, increase cash used in
investing activities by $4.0 million and increase cash provided by financing activities by $5.8 million for the 26 weeks
ended July 29, 2006. The correction did not affect the previously reported results of operations of the Company nor
did it change the amount of total cash flows for the Company. The Company believes that the effect of this
misstatement was not material, either quantitatively or qualitatively, to the statement of cash flows previously reported
for the 26 weeks ended July 29, 2006 or any prior year.

26 Weeks Ended July 29, 2006
As

previously
reported Correction As corrected

Net cash provided by operating activities $ 3,819 $(1,799) $ 2,020

Net cash used in investing activities (55,129) (4,000) (59,129)

Net cash provided by financing activities $ 47,672 $ 5,799 $ 53,471
8

Edgar Filing: DICKS SPORTING GOODS INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 12

Table of Contents

Construction Allowances � The Company conducts a substantial portion of its business in leased properties. The
Company may receive reimbursement from a landlord for some of the cost of the structure, subject to satisfactory
fulfillment of applicable lease provisions. These reimbursements may be referred to as tenant allowances, construction
allowances, or landlord reimbursements (�construction allowances�).
The Company�s accounting for construction allowances differs if a store lease is accounted for under the provisions of